

CITY OF LAGUNA HILLS

City Council

MAYOR L. Allan Songstad, Jr. MAYOR PRO TEMPORE Joel Lautenschleger September 30, 2008

COUNCIL MEMBERS
Randal Bressette
Melody Carruth
R. Craig Scott

The Honorable Nancy Wieben Stock Presiding Judge of the Superior Court Orange County Grand Jury 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701

RE:

2007-08 Orange County Grand Jury Report, "No County for Old Boomers- When Orange County Baby Boomers Retire, Where Will They Live?"

Dear Judge Weiben Stock:

Thank you for the opportunity to provide additional information relative to the Orange County Grand Jury Report "No County for Old Boomers - When Orange County Baby Boomers Retire, Where Will They Live?" As requested in the attached letter from James R. Perez, Foreman of the 2008-2009 Orange County Grand Jury, we are providing the anticipated timeframes associated with the adoption of the City's new Housing Element. More specifically, our draft Housing Element was submitted to the State of California Housing and Community Development (HCD) Department on July 31, 2008, and we are awaiting their review and approval. Over the past year and one-half, the City has been proceeding with an update of its General Plan, and anticipates that the Housing Element would be re-adopted by June 30, 2009, which is when the City anticipates readopting the entire General Plan.

I hope the above information responds appropriately to the request for a specific timeframe to adopt the Housing Element.

Sincerely,

Mayor

Attachments

cc:

Orange County Grand Jury

City Clerk

24035 El Toro Road • Laguna Hills, California 92653 • (949) 707-2610 • FAX (949) 707-2614

website: www.ci.laguna-hills.ca.us